

## Connecticut State University System



#### RESOLUTION

## concerning

# DISCONTINUATION OF THE CENTER FOR TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH AND PRODUCTIVITY

## AT

## WESTERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

## April 6, 2006

WHEREAS, The Center for Technology Research and Productivity was established at Western Connecticut State University by Board Resolution 99-8, and

WHEREAS, The President of Western Connecticut State University has evaluated the work of the Center and has recommended that it not be continued, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State University System hereby dissolves the Center for Technology Research and Productivity, effective June 30, 2006.

A Certified True Copy:

David G. Carter Chancellor

## **ITEM**

Discontinuation of the Center for Technology Research and Productivity at Western Connecticut State University

## **BACKGROUND**

The Center for Technology Research and Productivity was established by the Board in April 1990.

## **ANALYSIS**

According to the President of Western Connecticut State University, there have been no activities run through this Center over the past several years.

## CHANCELLOR'S RECOMMENDATION

Accept the recommendation of the President of WCSU to discontinue the Center for Technology Research and Productivity.